' Department
for Environment
- Food & Rural Affairs

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE

Contract Change Note Number

Three (3)

Contract Reference Number and Title

20298, Provision of the Manufacture and Supply
of Avian and Bovine Tuberculin

Variation Title

Contract Extension

Number of Pages

Whereas the Contractor (Prionics Lelystad BV) and the Authority (Defra) entered into a Contract for
the provision of the Manufacture and Supply of Avian and Bovine Tuberculin dated 28/08/2014 (the
“Original Contract”) now wish to amend the Original Contract.

It is agreed as follows:

1. With effect from 01/01/2020 the Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Contract

Change Note:

Change Requestor / Originator

Summary of Change

Twenty four (24) months extension.

Reason for Change

The Original Contract period was 28/08/2014 to
31/12/17.

A twenty-four (24) month allowable extension was
agreed, covering the period from 01/01/18 to
31/12/19.

A twenty-four (24) month exceptional extension is
now required, covering the period from 01/01/2020
to 31/12/2021. This extension is intended to
facilitate a re-tender exercise for supply of
Tuberculin from 01/01/2022.




Revised Contract Price Original Contract Value K6, 745,000

Contract Change Note One (1) | N/A - not price
related

Contract Change Note Two (2) | £5,419,584

Contract Change Note Three (3) | £6,057,297

New Contract Value £18,271,881

Revised Payment Schedule Revised pricing is included at Annex A.
(Note there is no change to the Insurance and
freight costs.)

Revised Specification No change

Revised Contract Period A twenty-four (24) month exceptional extension is
required to cover the period from 01/01/2020 to
31/12/2021.

Change in Contract Manager(s) N/A

Other Changes N/A

2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in
full force and effect.

Signed for and on behalf of Prionics Lelystad BV by:

Name

Title

Signature




Dated

Signed for and on behalf of the Authority by:

Name

Title

Signature

Dated 19/12/2019




Annex A — Revised Pricing Schedule from 01/01/2020

2014-2019 (Original contract

+ allowable extension period)

2020-2021 (Exceptional
extension period)

Product

Avian
Tuberculin
PPD

Avian
Tuberculin
PPD

Bovine
Tuberculin
PHD

Bovine
Tuberculin
PHD

Vial

Size |of Kits (for
(mi)

Quantity

140 litres)

Unit cost per
Kit

Total cost per
month)

Unit cost Total cost per
per Kit month






